CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
34th Revised Page 1
Cancels 33rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 17-115 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1(N) contain all changes from the original Tariff that are
in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
1 34th * 3-1 1st 6-1 1st
1.001 3rd * 3-6 1st 6-5 1st
1.01 7th 3-7 1st 6-8 1st
1.1 10th * 3-8 1st 6-12 1st
3 1st 3-9 1st 6-14 1st
4 1st 3-10 1st 6-15 1st
7 1st 3-11 1st 6-20 1st
9 1st 4-1 1st 6-21 1st
15 1st 4-2 1st 6-23 1st
17 1st 4-3 1st 6-24 1st
22 1st 4-4 1st 6-29 1st
26 1st 4-5 1st 6-33 1st
27 1st 5-10 1st 6-34 1st
34 1st 6-50 1st
2-19.1 Original 6-51 1st
2-19.2 Original 6-52 1st
2-19.3 Original 6-53 1st
2-19.4 Original 6-54 1st
2-19.5 Original 6-55 1st
2-28 1st 6-56 1st
2-29 1st 6-57 1st
2-30 1st 6-58 1st
2-32 1st 6-59 1st
2-32.1 Original 6-60 1st
2-65 1st 6-61 1st
2-66 2nd 6-66 1st
6-86 1st
6-104 1st
6-114 1st
6-150 1st
6-151 1st

*  Revised Page
Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive April 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
3rd Revised Page 1.001
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 1.001

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
7-1 1st 7-55.11 2nd 9-15 1st
7-2 3rd 7-55.12 1st 10-6 1%
7-3 1st 7-55.13 1st 10-7 1%
7-4 1st 7-55.14 1st 10-8 2"
7-5 1st 7-55.15 1st 10-8.1 Original
7-7 1st 7-55.15.1 1st 10-8.2 Original
7-19 1st 7-55.15.2 1st 10-8.3 Original
7-43 1st 7-55.15.3 Original * 10-8.4 Original
7-44 1st 7-55.16 Original 10-8.5 Original
7-45 1st 7-55.17 Original 10-10 1
7-46 1st 7-55.18 Original 17-1 8th
7-47 1st 7-55.19 Original 17-1.1 1*
7-49 1st 7-55.20 Original 17-1.1.0 Original
7-50 1st 7-55.21 Original 17-1.2 1%
7-51 1st 7-55.22 Original 17-2 8th
7-55.2 2nd 7-55.23 3rd 17-4 1st
7-55.3 Original 7-55.24 Original 17-5 1st
7-55.4 Original 7-55.25 Original 17-6 1st
7-55.5 Original 7-55.26 Original 17-7 1st
7-55.6 Original 7-55.27 Original 17-8 1st
7-55.7 Original 7-55.28 Original 17-12 1st
7-55.8 Original 7-55.29 Original 17-13 1st
7-55.9 Original 7-74 1st 17-14 1st
7-55.10 Original 7-77 1st 17-15 1st
7-55.10.1 Ist* 7-84 1st 17-16 1st
7-55.10.2 Original 7-85 1st 17-17 1st
7-55.10.3 Original 7-86 1st 17-18 1st
7-55.10.4 Original 7-87 1st 17-19 1st
7-55.10.5 Original 7-87.1 Original 17-20 1st
7-88 1st 17-21 1st
7-89 1st 17-21.1 Original
7-90 1st 17-22 1st
7-94 Original
7-95 Original
7-96 1st
7-97 Original
7-98 1st
7-98.1 Original
7-98.2 Original
7-99 2nd
7-100 3rd

*  Revised Page
Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive April 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
10th Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 9th Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-83.20 Original 17-83.47 4th 17-83.74.11 Original
17-83.21 Original 17-83.48 4th 17-83.74.12 Original
17-83.22 3rd 17-83.49 4th 17-83.74.13 Original
17-83.23 3rd 17-83.50 4th 17-83.74.14 Original
17-83.24 3rd 17-83.51 4th 17-83.74.15 Original
17-83.25 3rd 17-83.52 4th 17-83.74.16 Original
17-83.26 3rd 17-83.53 4th 17-83.74.17 Original
17-83.27 3rd 17-83.54 4th 17-83.74.18 Original
17-83.28 3rd 17-83.55 4th 17-83.74.19 Original
17-83.29 3rd 17-83.56 4th 17-83.74.20 Original
17-83.30 3rd 17-83.57 4th 17-83.74.21 Original
17-83.31 3rd 17-83.58 4th 17-83.74.22 Original
17-83.32 3rd 17-83.59 4th 17-83.74.23 Original
17-83.33 3rd 17-83.60 4th 17-83.74.24 Original
17-83.34 3rd 17-83.61 4th 17-83.74.25 Original
17-83.35 4th 17-83.62 4th 17-83.74.26 Original
17-83.36 4th 17-83.63 4th 17-83.75 Original
17-83.37 4th 17-83.64 4th 17-83.76 Original
17-83.38 4th 17-83.65 4th 17-83.77 Original
17-83.39 4th 17-83.66 4th 17-83.78 Original
17-83.40 4th 17-83.67 4th 17-83.79 Original
17-83.41 4th 17-83.68 4th 17-83.80 Original
17-83.42 4th 17-83.69 4th 17-83.80.1 Original
17-83.43 4th 17-83.70 4th 17-83.81 1st
17-83.44 4th 17-83.71 4th 17-83.82 1st
17-83.45 4th 17-83.72 4th 17-83.83 Original
17-83.46 4th 17-83.73 4th 17-83.84 Original
17-83.74 Original 17-83.85 Original
17-83.74.1 Original 17-83.86 Original
17-83.74.2 Original 17-83.87 Original *
17-83.74.3 Original 17-83.88 Original *
17-83.74.4 Original 17-83.89 Original *
17-83.74.5 Original 17-83.90 Original *
17-83.74.6 Original
17-83.74.7 Original
17-83.74.8 Original
17-83.74.9 Original

17-83.74.10 Original

*  Revised Page
Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive April 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

7.

ISSUE DATE:
March 31, 2014

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

(D) 7 Year Term Plans

(1) General

Four 7 Year Term Plans are available for EVPL service. These plans are described
in detail in 7.2.10 D (2), (3), (4) and (5):

Service Element Term Plan
Bandwidth Based Plan
High Volume Based Plan
Low Volume Based Plan

The Service Element Term Plan is available for customers who generally have only
one EVC. The Bandwidth Based Plan is available for customers who want a pricing
advantage to order multiple EVC’s. The High Volume Base Plan is available for
customers who purchase a minimum of 1,896 locations during the first calendar
year. The Low Volume Base Plan is available for customers who purchase a
minimum of 100 locations during the first calendar year. The following example
illustrates the price difference between the four 7 year term plans.

Example: Customer in Florida, North Carolina or Nevada requests a 1000Mb UNI
port at the customer premise/cell tower with two (2) 200MB EVCs with /Gold QoS;
four (4) 50Mb EVCs with Gold QoS; three (3) OAM EVCs; 40 miles between serving

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
1st Revised Page 7-55.10.1
Cancels Original Page 7-55.10.1

wire centers; and two (2) 10Gb NNI Ports at the POP/MTSO (diverse facilities).

Service Bandwidth | High Low

Element Based Plan | Volume Volume

Term Plan Based Based

Plan (1)* Plan (2)*

1000Mb UNI Port $760.00 $3,557.15 | $3,726.00 | $2,965.00
200Mb EVC w/ Gold QoS | ¢ 459 45 $2500 |  $25.00 | $250.00
(primary)
200Mb EVC w/ Gold QoS
(secondary) $773.90 $25.00 $25.00 $250.00
g%go'\"b EVC wiGold $2,006.40 $100.00 | $100.00 | $1,000.00
(3) 5Mb OAM EVC N/A $150.00 $150.00 N/A
Interoffice Mileage $1,250.00 | $1,250.00 N/A N/A
10G NNI Port $2,280.00 $2,280.00 N/A | $2,280.00
10G NNI Port $2,280.00 $2,280.00 N/A | $2,280.00
Total $10,759.75 $9,667.15 | $4,026.00 | $9,025.00

(1)* Must purchase a minimum of 1,896 locations.
(2)* Must purchase a minimum of 100 locations.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
April 15, 2014
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

Original Page 7-55.15.3

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2

ISSUE DATE:
March 31, 2014

Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont'd)

(5) Low Volume Based Plan

The Low Volume Based rate plan is available for EVPL service and
requires the customer to purchase a minimum of 100 locations of EVPL
service from the CenturyLink Operating Companies during the first
calendar year they participate in the plan. Special construction charges
may apply. The Low Volume Based rate plan includes the UNI Bandwidth
Port, NNI Port and Gold QoS Service. EVC's are a separate rate and are
offered on a 7 year term. The rates in effect when a circuit is installed are
the rates that apply for the entire 7 year term, rate changes that occur
after the installation of a circuit do not apply to existing circuits. The rates
apply only to the customer locations specified in this tariff. The Low
Volume Based rate plan provides the customer discounted rates for the
rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL Low Volume Based Plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for Low
Volume Based pricing, the customer must commit the UNI Bandwidth Port
and NNI Port to the plan. All EVPL circuits ordered under the Low
Volume Based plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under the Low Volume Based plan
are set forth in 17.3.12 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI Bandwidth Port and NNI Port to
the Low Volume Based plan, the following rate elements will receive the
Low Volume Based plan rates:

UNI Bandwidth Port (includes Gold QoS and Channel mileage)
NNI Port

EVC Connection

ICO NNI Trunking Arrangement

An example of the pricing is included in Section 7.2.10 (D) (1). The
customer will order the total UNI Bandwidth and the total EVC's to split
the bandwidth between.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 54

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive April 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.12 Ethernet Virtual Private Line
Low Volume Plan

(K) 7 Year UNI

Monthly Rates
All Companies Incl'd herein:

100 Mbps $908.00
200 Mbps $1,585.00
400 Mbps $2,250.00
600 Mbps $2,615.00
800 Mbps $2,781.00
1000 Mbps $2,965.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
March 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
Original Page 17-83.88

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.12 Ethernet Virtual Private Line
Low Volume Plan

(L) 7 Year NNI

Monthly Rates
All Companies Incl'd herein:

1000 Mbps (1 Gbps) $960.00
10000 Mbps (10 Gbps) ~ $2,880.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive April 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
Original Page 17-83.89

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.12 Ethernet Virtual Private Line
Low Volume Plan

(M) 7 Year — Additional EVC Connection Charge

Monthly Rates
All Companies Incl'd herein:

$250.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive April 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
Original Page 17-83.90

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.12 Ethernet Virtual Private Line
Low Volume Plan

(N) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (Per Connection)

Monthly Rates
All Companies Incl'd herein:

1000 Mbps (1 Gbps) $960.00
10000 Mbps (10 Gbps)  $2,880.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 54
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive April 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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